

Cass County Conservation Board 57744 Lewis Rd Lewis, Iowa 51544 712-769-2372

Micah Lee, Executive Director Lora Kanning, Naturalist

Position Opening

Agency: Cass County Conservation Board Position: AmeriCorp Environmental Educator/Naturalist Location: Lewis, IA Description

Position Specifics: 1-900 Hour AmeriCorps Member

Eligibility: Ability to serve approximately 40 hours per week from the beginning of April 2024 to the end of October 2024 with anticipated service schedule weekdays from 8 AM to 4:30 PM. Occasional nights and weekends are required for host site needs. No service on holidays. Vacation time, sick time and holidays are not counted towards the hours needed to complete the term. Start and end dates are flexible.

Be at least 17 years of age by the time of enrollment, which begins in April 2024. Be a United States citizen or have a permanent resident visa.

Qualifications & Requirements: Prefer bachelor's degree or be working towards a degree in any of the following areas: Biology, Environmental Science, Ecology, Interpretation, Animal Ecology, Forestry or any other related field. Desire to work with children and the public, excellent communication skills, computer literate, and public speaking is a must. Possession of a valid State of Iowa driver's license required. Member must pass a background check. Member must agree to and follow Iowa State University/Iowa AmeriCorp 4-H Program and host site disciplinary procedures regarding member(s) conduct.

Deadline: Monday March 4, 2024

To Apply: Resumes and cover letters can be directed towards Lora Kanning, Cass County Conservation Naturalist. Preferred method emailing: lkanning@casscoia.us If you have any questions call the Cass County Conservation Board Office at 712.769.2372.

An Equal Opportunity Employer